11/04/16 Refunding of Pub. Imp. Bonds ………………………………………..2.00 - 4.00 1,481,000 1,481,000 2020
11/04/16 Refunding of School Bonds ………………………………………..2.00 - 4.00 10,073,000 10,073,000 2020
11/04/16 Refunding of Sewers 1 ………………………………………..2.00 - 4.00 321,000 321,000 2020

Sub-Total …………………………………………………….135,458,485$ 87,350,802$
This Issue

05/19/17 Public Improvement ………………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 4,964,500$ 4,964,500$ 2037
05/19/17 School ………………….………………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 1,014,500 1,014,500 2037
05/19/17 Sewers 1 ……………….………………………………..2.00 - 5.00 921,000 921,000 2037

Total This Issue ……………………………………….. 6,900,000$ 6,900,000$
Grand Total ……………………………………….. 142,358,485$ 94,250,802$

2 Debt service incurred by the Town for this project will be funded as follows: 75% by users of the system and 25% via general town taxation.

3 Excludes refunded bonds.

1 Supported by sewer assessments levied against benefited property owners.

3

24

Short-Term Debt
As of May 19, 2017

(Pro Forma)

The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this official statement.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of May 19, 2017
(Pro Forma)

Cumulative

Fiscal Total Principal

Year Principal Interest Total This Issue Principal Retired (%)

2017 113,543$ 28,860$ 142,402$ -$ 113,543$ 0.12

2018 13,187,361 2,767,712 15,955,074 615,000 13,802,361 14.76

2019 13,100,162 2,316,536 15,416,699 615,000 13,715,162 29.32

2020 11,423,525 1,831,549 13,255,074 615,000 12,038,525 42.09

2021 9,642,460 1,406,264 11,048,724 610,000 10,252,460 52.97

2022 8,106,978 1,067,395 9,174,374 610,000 8,716,978 62.22

2023 7,107,093 808,081 7,915,174 310,000 7,417,093 70.09

2024 5,482,815 570,833 6,053,649 310,000 5,792,815 76.23

2025 5,509,158 400,941 5,910,099 305,000 5,814,158 82.40

2026 3,411,133 277,972 3,689,105 305,000 3,716,133 86.34

2027 2,728,754 208,176 2,936,930 305,000 3,033,754 89.56

2028 2,752,033 151,378 2,903,411 230,000 2,982,033 92.73

2029 1,485,786 102,055 1,587,842 230,000 1,715,786 94.55

2030 1,050,000 75,935 1,125,935 230,000 1,280,000 95.90

2031 530,000 57,460 587,460 230,000 760,000 96.71

2032 530,000 44,540 574,540 230,000 760,000 97.52

2033 530,000 31,400 561,400 230,000 760,000 98.32

2034 220,000 18,040 238,040 230,000 450,000 98.80

2035 220,000 12,210 232,210 230,000 450,000 99.28

2036 220,000 6,160 226,160 230,000 450,000 99.76

2036 - - - 230,000 230,000 100.00
Total 87,350,802$ 12,183,498$ 99,534,300$ 6,900,000$ 94,250,802$

2
Excludes refunded bonds.

1
Excludes $13,261,568 in principal and $2,882,666 in interest payments made from July 1, 2016 through March 19, 2017.

Existing Debt 2

Pro-forma

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Westport has no overlapping debt and as of the date of this Official Statement, the underlying
tax districts located within the jurisdiction of Westport have no outstanding debt.

THE TOWN OF WESTPORT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

25

Debt Statement
As of May 19, 2017

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

Public Improvement (Includes this issue) …………………....………………………………………………………………………….14,929,500$